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Set for Life — Rahway Player Wins $5,000 a Month for Life
Scratch-Offs Players Received More Than $105.3 Million in Prizes in October

TRENTON (Dec. 20, 2019) — Robert B. of Rahway prefers playing Scratch-Off games, opting for draw game
tickets only when the jackpots are high. He stopped by his local retailer earlier this fall and picked three
Win For Life tickets from the display board to play. After stepping aside for other customers, Robert
scratched the tickets in the store. As he scratched and uncovered the winning numbers on his third ticket,
he realized he had a match. Once he revealed the prize, he had to double-check to make sure he saw the
ticket correctly. He checked again and couldn’t believe it, he had just won the top prize — $5,000 a Month
for Life!

Robert hurried over to Lottery Headquarters to file
his claim. While there, he told Lottery officials that

he was still in shock and the win hadn’t actually set Top Prize

in yet. He only had a chance to tell some of his Winnett

family before that moment, and was anxious to [ ;
share the excitement with the rest of them as soon :. scm:*r_ﬂ-nf?FFs Anything

as he could.

When asked if he had any plans for the prize
money, Robert said that the only thing on his list to
purchase was a new TV. He has plans to invest the
rest for long-term returns.

The lucky retailer that sold the ticket was Rahway Mini Mart, 297 West Grand Ave., Rahway in Union
County. The cash value of the ticket is $1,060,000.

New Jersey Lottery players claimed more than $105.3 million in prizes playing Scratch-Off games in
October. Below is a listing of the top prizes over $10,000 won for the month.
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Retailer Name

FOODTOWN
RAHWAY MINI MART
BP GAS

RITE AID #1670

QUICK CHEK #52

QUICK STOP FOOD MARKET #1

XPRESS MART

STOP N SHOP

DEPTFORD GRILL & DELI

GOOD MORNING MART

GENCARELLI'S PIZZERIA &
RESTAU

HASBROUCK HEIGHTS EXXON

7-ELEVEN #35664
PALMER CONVENIENCE
PITSTOP FOOD STORE
DELI MART

6-12 FOOD STORE

FAMILY DELI AND GRILL LLC

7-ELEVEN #35640

GENERAL DELI GROCERY
STORE

7-ELEVEN #37280

P & M CONVENIENCE STORE

October 2019 Scratch-Offs Top Tier Winner List

Address

597 POMPTON AVENUE
297 WEST GRAND AVE
1101 EAST JERSEY ST

76 SMITH STREET

RTE 206 BYRAM
TURNPIKE

881 CHAMBER STREET
107 EGG HARBOR ROAD
199 KENNEDY BLVD
1700 COOPER ST

412 BROAD AVE
501 BLOOMFIELD AVE
24 ROUTE 17 NORTH

358 GEORGE ST
1 PALMER SQUARE
649 KING GEORGE ROAD
789 MAIN STREET

21 BROAD STREET

288 LINCOLN
BOULEVARD

516 VALLEY ROAD
246 5TH AVENUE
155 SALEM STREET
310 W UNION AVE

CEDAR GROVE
RAHWAY
ELIZABETH
PERTH AMBOY

STANHOPE

TRENTON
SEWELL
LAKEWOOD
DEPTFORD

PALISADES PARK

NEWARK

HASBROUCK
HEIGHTS

NEW BRUNSWICK
PRINCETON
FORDS
HACKENSACK
FREEHOLD
MIDDLESEX
WEST ORANGE
PATERSON
RANDOLPH
BOUND BROOK

ESSEX
UNION
UNION
MIDDLESEX
SUSSEX
MERCER
GLOUCESTER
OCEAN
GLOUCESTER
BERGEN
ESSEX
BERGEN
MIDDLESEX
MERCER
MIDDLESEX
BERGEN
MONMOUTH
MIDDLESEX
ESSEX
PASSAIC
MORRIS
SOMERSET

1566
1529
1562
1527
1568
1575
1545
1578
1556
1565
1571
1576
1576
1564
1555
1557
1557
1557
1557
1557
1557
1570

Game Name

200X The Money Bonus

Win For Lifel
Super Triple 777
Mega Crossword

$250,000 Crossword

$250,000 Crossword
$500 Frenzy
$500 Frenzy

Power 5s

$100,000 Bingo
Multiplier

Hit $200!
Super Crossword
Super Crossword

$25,000 Cash Lines

Emerald 8s
Crossword
Crossword
Crossword
Crossword
Crossword
Crossword

Hit $50!

Total

$ 4,000,000
$ 1,060,000
$ 1,000,000
$ 500,000
$ 250,000
$ 250,000
$ 200,000
$ 200,000
$ 150,000
$ 100,000
$ 100,000
$ 50,000
$ 50,000
$ 25,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 20,000
$ 8,095,000




