

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Philip D. Murphy, *Governor* Sheila Y. Oliver, *Lt. Governor* Elizabeth Maher Muoio, *State Treasurer* James Carey, *Acting Executive Director*

Media Inquiries:

Missy Gillespie, Communications Manager PublicInfo@lottery.nj.gov Phone: (609) 599-5875

High-resolution picture available upon request.

Set for Life – Rahway Player Wins \$5,000 a Month for Life

Scratch-Offs Players Received More Than \$105.3 Million in Prizes in October

TRENTON (Dec. 20, 2019) – Robert B. of Rahway prefers playing Scratch-Off games, opting for draw game tickets only when the jackpots are high. He stopped by his local retailer earlier this fall and picked three Win For Life tickets from the display board to play. After stepping aside for other customers, Robert scratched the tickets in the store. As he scratched and uncovered the winning numbers on his third ticket, he realized he had a match. Once he revealed the prize, he had to double-check to make sure he saw the ticket correctly. He checked again and couldn't believe it, he had just won the top prize – \$5,000 a Month for Life!

Robert hurried over to Lottery Headquarters to file his claim. While there, he told Lottery officials that he was still in shock and the win hadn't actually set in yet. He only had a chance to tell some of his family before that moment, and was anxious to share the excitement with the rest of them as soon as he could.

When asked if he had any plans for the prize money, Robert said that the only thing on his list to purchase was a new TV. He has plans to invest the rest for long-term returns.



The lucky retailer that sold the ticket was Rahway Mini Mart, 297 West Grand Ave., Rahway in Union County. The cash value of the ticket is \$1,060,000.

New Jersey Lottery players claimed more than \$105.3 million in prizes playing Scratch-Off games in October. Below is a listing of the top prizes over \$10,000 won for the month.

###



October 2019 Scratch-Offs Top Tier Winner List

Retailer Name	Address	City	County	Game Number	Game Name	Prize Amount	
FOODTOWN	597 POMPTON AVENUE	CEDAR GROVE	ESSEX	1566	200X The Money Bonus	\$	4,000,000
RAHWAY MINI MART	297 WEST GRAND AVE	RAHWAY	UNION	1529	Win For Life!	\$	1,060,000
BP GAS	1101 EAST JERSEY ST	ELIZABETH	UNION	1562	Super Triple 777	\$	1,000,000
RITE AID #1670	76 SMITH STREET	PERTH AMBOY	MIDDLESEX	1527	Mega Crossword	\$	500,000
QUICK CHEK #52	RTE 206 BYRAM TURNPIKE	STANHOPE	SUSSEX	1568	\$250,000 Crossword	\$	250,000
QUICK STOP FOOD MARKET #1	881 CHAMBER STREET	TRENTON	MERCER	1575	\$250,000 Crossword	\$	250,000
XPRESS MART	107 EGG HARBOR ROAD	SEWELL	GLOUCESTER	1545	\$500 Frenzy	\$	200,000
STOP N SHOP	199 KENNEDY BLVD	LAKEWOOD	OCEAN	1578	\$500 Frenzy	\$	200,000
DEPTFORD GRILL & DELI	1700 COOPER ST	DEPTFORD	GLOUCESTER	1556	Power 5s	\$	150,000
GOOD MORNING MART	412 BROAD AVE	PALISADES PARK	BERGEN	1565	\$100,000 Bingo Multiplier	\$	100,000
GENCARELLI'S PIZZERIA & RESTAU	501 BLOOMFIELD AVE	NEWARK	ESSEX	1571	Hit \$200!	\$	100,000
HASBROUCK HEIGHTS EXXON	24 ROUTE 17 NORTH	HASBROUCK HEIGHTS	BERGEN	1576	Super Crossword	\$	50,000
7-ELEVEN #35664	358 GEORGE ST	NEW BRUNSWICK	MIDDLESEX	1576	Super Crossword	\$	50,000
PALMER CONVENIENCE	1 PALMER SQUARE	PRINCETON	MERCER	1564	\$25,000 Cash Lines	\$	25,000
PITSTOP FOOD STORE	649 KING GEORGE ROAD	FORDS	MIDDLESEX	1555	Emerald 8s	\$	20,000
DELI MART	789 MAIN STREET	HACKENSACK	BERGEN	1557	Crossword	\$	20,000
6-12 FOOD STORE	21 BROAD STREET	FREEHOLD	MONMOUTH	1557	Crossword	\$	20,000
FAMILY DELI AND GRILL LLC	288 LINCOLN BOULEVARD	MIDDLESEX	MIDDLESEX	1557	Crossword	\$	20,000
7-ELEVEN #35640	516 VALLEY ROAD	WEST ORANGE	ESSEX	1557	Crossword	\$	20,000
GENERAL DELI GROCERY STORE	246 5TH AVENUE	PATERSON	PASSAIC	1557	Crossword	\$	20,000
7-ELEVEN #37280	155 SALEM STREET	RANDOLPH	MORRIS	1557	Crossword	\$	20,000
P & M CONVENIENCE STORE	310 W UNION AVE	BOUND BROOK	SOMERSET	1570	Hit \$50!	\$	20,000
Total						\$ 8,095,000	